Student Number s 2000

Tablel STUDENTS IN RESIDENCE (as a the last day of Michaglmas Term)
Undergraduates

Undergraduates reading for Honour Schools
19512 1961-2 1971-2 19812 1991-2 1995-6 1996-7 1997-8 1998-9 1999-00

(1) Agricultural and Forest Sciences (discontinued) 93 57 49 87 . ; . . . . @]
2 Ancient and Modern History . . . 3 52 57 57 59 71 69 2
3 Archaeology and Anthropology . . . . . 60 63 70 71 75 3
4 Biochemistry: Part | 20 63 157 182 226 236 237 250 261 254 4
(4A)  Biochemistry: Part I1 . . 42 54 63 78 77 66 73 75 (4A)
5) Biological Sciences . . . 208 284 287 282 298 316 5
(6) Botany (discontinued) 4 30 32 4 8 . . . . . (6)
7 Chemistry: Part | 308 494 546 540 508 502 500 513 532 526 @)
(7A)  Chemistry: Part 11 83 126 167 167 153 169 163 153 157 167 (7A)
(8) Classics and English . . . . 31 29 25 30 30 37 (8
9 Classics and Modern Languages . . . 56 49 37 A 32 36 32 9
(10) Computation . . . . . 29 45 59 65 61 (10)
(11) Economics and Management . . . . . 59 100 147 183 229 (11
(12 Engineering and Materials: Part | . . . . 25 26 26 21 21 20 (12)
(12A) Engineering and Materials: Part 1 . . . . 12 4 7 11 6 8 (12A)
(13) Engineering and Computer Science: Part | . . . . 66 52 53 49 4 53 (13
(13A) Engineering and Computer Science: Part |1 . . . . 28 20 11 23 18 16 (13A)
(14) Engineering and Economics (discontinued) . . 60 17 . . . . . . (14
(15) Engineering, Economics, and Management: Part | . . . 37 129 0 78 81 91 73 (15)
(15A) Engineering, Economics, and Management: Part |1 . . . 13 11 43 37 31 25 35 (15A)
(16) Engineering Science: Part | 62 172 233 347 253 305 317 319 307 325 (16)
(16A) Engineering Science: Part |1 . . . . 85 7 88 91 9 9 (16A)
17) English 612 703 743 841 779 820 807 780 768 786 (17)
(18) English and Modern Languages . . . . 51 65 75 67 72 74 (18)
(29) European and Middle Eastern Languages . . . . . 8 13 9 12 11 (19)
(20) Experimental Psychology . . 25 67 139 147 153 147 141 146 (20)
(21) Geography 142 211 211 263 29 315 311 305 303 297 (21)
(22 Geology 17 53 70 85 97 86 86 86 87 93 (22
(23 Human Sciences . . 32 65 97 107 112 119 122 130 (23)
(24) Jurisprudence 603 549 575 729 757 818 808 801 803 791 (24)
(25) Literae Humaniores 555 664 571 43 525 510 510 518 504 509 (25)
(26) Materials, Economics, and Management: Part | . 8 9 9 6 6 10 14 (26)
(26A) Materials, Economics, and Management: Part 11 . . . 5 3 7 5 4 3 2 (26A)
(27) Mathematics 202 303 490 553 577 578 571 607 609 618 (27)



(28)
(29)
(30)
(30A)
(31)
(32
(33
(34
(35
(36)
(37
(38
(39)
(40)
(41)
(42)
43
(44
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48)

Mathematics and Computation
Mathematics and Philosophy

Metallurgy and Science of Materias: Part |
Metallurgy and Science of Materias: Part 11
Modern History

Modern History and Economics

Modern History and English

Modern History and Modern Languages
Modern History and Politics

Modern Languages

Music

Oriental Studies

Philosophy and Modern Languages
Philosophy, Politics, and Economics
Philosophy and Theology

Physics

Physics and Philosophy

Physiological Sciences

Psychology, Philosophy, and Physiology
Pure and Applied Biology (discontinued)
Theology

Zoology (discontinued)

Sub-Total

Other Undergraduates

(49)
(50)

(5)
(52)
(33)
(4
(59
(56)
(67

Clinical Medical Students reading for the Oxford
BM, B.Ch.

Clinical Medical Students reading for the degrees of
other universities

Bachelor of Fine Art

Bachelor of Theology

Certificate in Fine Art (discontinued)

Pass Degrees

Special Diplomain Social Studies

Special Diplomain Social Administration

Diplomain Lega Studies

Sub-Total

Total Undergraduates

1951-2 1961-2 1971-2 1981-2

1,037
672
2

631

197

27
10
1,016

711

61

31
43
11
826
75

81
679
84
89

753

33
4
18
8H4
76

61

72
137
76
49
845
40
532
20
310
110

192
173

1991-2
87
44
63

1995-6 1996-7 1997-8 1998-9 1999-00

73
61
51
16
871
19
35
88
601
162
153
55
949
81
497
47
345
127

157

81
58
61
10
851
31
38
68

588
163
157

67
937

81
598

84
75
60
17
874
32
42
85

615
160
144
63
933
75
599
a7

0
80
58
18
872
A
42
87
611
162
153
69
922
76
610
54

86
77
51
18
874
35
38
69
29
595
17
136
70
927
71
611
56

132

(28
(29
(30)
(30A)
(31)
(32

1951-2

1961-2

62

1971-2 1981-2 1991-2

147

21

247

57

293

55

1995-6

307

1996-7

310

68
0

1997-8

312

66
91

1998-9

311

1999-00

307

8,301

9,389

10,640

10,788



Table | (continued)
Postgraduates (for detalled distribution by subject in 1998-9, see Table I11)

1951-2 1961-2 1971-2 1981-2 1991-2 1995-6 1996-7 1997-8 1998-9 1999-00

(58) Higher Degrees 784 1143 2346 2634 3687 4193 4397 4443 4521 4574 (58)

(59) Diplomas 61 129 169 61 65 56 60 91 145 176 (59)

(60) Certificatein Education 166 196 271 160 204 161 163 145 142 145 (60)

(61) Recognised Students . . 19 13 6 3 6 15 8 6 (61)
Total Postgraduates 1,011 1468 2805 2868 3962 4413 4626 4694 4816 4901

Additional Students

1951-2 1961-2 1971-2 1981-2 1991-2 1995-6 1996-7 1997-8 1998-9 1999-00

(62) Foreign Service Course 63 55 14 26 30 A A A 33 A (62
(63) Hong Kong Probationary Administrators (discontinued) . . . 14 14 7 . . . . (63)
(64) No Oxford qualification 48 23 55 16 43 76 76 63 63 67* (64)
(65) Visiting Students . . . . 149 192 265 361 344 301# (65)
Total Additional Students 11 78 69 56 236 309 375 463 440 492
Grand Total 7,003 8802 11,175 12313 14288 15236 15641 15945 16,185 16,386

Pre-clinical medical studentsincluded under Undergraduates
reading for Honour Schools, above. (Numbersfor 1961-2 and
earlier are not available.) . . 29 293 303 298 302 298 295 307~

Note: non-resident students In addition there are 488 nonresdent undergraduates. of these 323 are studying abroad. There are 1042 non-

resdent postgraduates working for their degrees and 567 postgraduates suspended or whose theses are being examined (of these 335 are in Arts,
232 in Science).

Candidates for the Bachelor of Theology (except for those & Westminger College) are included from 1995-6. They were excluded from
mainstream student numbers prior to that date.

* 49 in Artsand Socid Studies, 18 in Science. 27 are Erasmus students.
# 345 in Arts and Socid Studies, 46 in Science.
~ 305 in Physiologica Sciences, 2 in PPP.



Student Numbers 2000

Table [1aDIVISION BETWEEN UNDERGRADUATES AND POSTGRADUATES, ARTS AND SCIENCE

All Sudents
1991-2
Undergraduates:  Arts 5,938
Science 4,388
Total 10,326
Postgraduates: Arts 2,241
Science 1,721
Total 3,962
Additional Arts
Students: Science
Total
Total: Arts 8,179
Science 6,109
Total 14,288
Home and Other EC Countries
1991-2
Undergraduates.  Arts 5,493
Science 4178
Total 9,671
Postgraduates: Arts 1,369
Science 1,267
Total 2,636
Additional Arts
Students: Science
Total
Total: Arts 6,862
Science 5,445
Total 12,307

1991-2

Undergraduates.  Arts 445
Science 210

Total 655

Postgraduates: Arts 872
Science 44

Total 1326

Students in Residence
1998-9 1999-00

Students in Residence

Total
all
Students
1999-00

6,835

Total
all
Students
1999-00
6,425
4,385

Total
all
Students
1999-00
410
261



Overseas Students (excluding EC) (continued)

Additional
Students:

Total:

Arts
Science

Total

Arts
Science

Total

175 263 353 39 372 372
4 0 36 0 47 47

"""""" 216 283 39 39 49 . 419
1317 1463 1691  18%2 1987 1979 39 2298
664 751 746 1 792 834 70 904



Student Numbers 2000

Table 11b STUDENTS IN RESIDENCE 1999-00: DIVISION BETWEEN UNDERGRADUATEY
POSTGRADUATES, ARTS'SCIENCE, HOME/OVERSEAS, AND MEN/WOMEN

Undergraduates:

Postgraduates:

Additional

Students:

Total:

Arts
Science

Total

Arts
Science

Total

Arts
Science

Total

Arts
Science

Total

Home Overseas Total
Men \Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
2,892 2,852 5,744 313 342 655 3,205 31% 6,399
2,706 1,483 4,189 271 134 405 2977 1,617 4594
5,598 4335 9,933 584 476 1,060 6,182 4811 10,993
654 604 1,258 922 759 1,681 1576 1,363 2,939
785 390 1,175 505 282 787 1,290 672 1,962
1,439 994 2,433 1,427 1,041 2,468 2,866 2,035 4,901
207 221 428 207 221 428
40 24 64 40 24 64
0 0 247 245 492 247 245 492



Student Numbers 2000

Table Ilc DISTRIBUTION OF STUDENTS BY COUNTRY OF ORIGIN (figures for 1998-9 are given in
parentheses)

Home and Other EC Students in Residence

Additional
Undergraduates  Postgraduates Sudents Total
United Kingdom 10,011 2,458 0 12469  (12,244)
Germany 116 227 43 386 (407)
Greece 4 118 2 164 (166)
Italy 20 89 9 118 (117)
France 35 5 8 97 (120)
Ireland 27 48 2 7 (87)
Netherlands 11 35 1 a7 (57
Span 7 30 0 37 (45)
Portugal 5 32 0 37 (30)
Sweden 14 18 2 A (26)
Denmark 10 18 3 31 (30)
Belgium 4 25 1 30 (39
Finland 17 4 2 23 (15)
Audria 11 6 0 17 (12
Luxembourg 3 3 0 6 (120
Total 10,335 3,165 73 13573  (13,405)
Students from Outside the EC in Residence
Additional
Undergraduates  Postgraduates Sudents Total

USA 102 504 284 890 (888)
Canada 25 166 7 198 (209
Augrdia 15 128 2 145 (148)
Hong Kong 82 43 3 128 (109)
Singapore 93 31 1 125 (139)
Japan 20 76 16 112 (99)
India 28 67 3 98 (91)
Mdaysa vivi 20 2 64 (83
South Africa 13 45 5 63 (71)
Korea (South) 11 48 4 63 (66)
Chinese Peoples Republic 7 43 2 52 (50)
Taiwan 3 37 8 48 (51)
New Zealand 2 39 1 42 (48)
Other Countries 215 489 81 785 (727)

Total 658 1,736 419 2813 (2779



Student Numbers 2000

Table 1l DISTRIBUTION OF POSTGRADUATES BY FACULTY BOARD AND DEGREE, 1999-00

M.Sc. Prob- M.Sc. M.Th./ Students
by ationer or B.Phil./  MBA/ BCL/ out of
course research M.Litt. D.Phil. M.Phil. M.&. M.Jur. Diplomas Others Total |residence

Artsand Social Studies
Anthropology and Geography 59 29 3 86 20 . 197 1)
English . 15 . 143 65 23 . . 246 71
Law 11 4 68 2 26 129 1 271 55
Literae Humaniores . 24 9% 53 20 . 1 14 42
Management Studies 14 6 . 19 . 78 78 . 195 11
Modern History 16 83 5 185 18 36 . 343 137
Modern Languages 7 4 57 8 49 1 126 35
Music 11 17 5 9 . 12 20
Oriental Studies . 30 . 55 30 9 1 125 36
Social Studies 85 64 9 188 162 . . 508 129
Theology 19 1 43 11 23 50 7 2 156 37
Sub-Total 174 329 26 957 374 273 179 85 6 2403 648
Committee for Archaeol ogy 1 20 1 43 10 13 88 17
Committee for Byzantine

Studies 5 4 9
Committee for Comparative

Philology 2 21 12 5 40 5
Committee for Continuing

Education 103 5 7 21 . 1 137 9
Department of Educational

Studies 16 18 39 73 30
Committeefor Latin

American Studies 1 10 . . . . 11 1
Committee for Queen

Elizabeth House 3 1 26 15 45 5
Committee for Slavonic and

East European Studies 14 . . . . 14 1
Sub-Total 121 48 1 11 77 58 1 417 68
Total, Artsand Socia Studies 295 377 27 1,068 451 331 179 86 6* 2820 716
Science
Biological Sciences 45 143 1 154 343 69
Mathematics 83 57 2 100 247 37
Clinical Medicine 4 129 4 9 236 48
Physical Sciences 1 308 4 432 745 103
Physiological Sciences . 93 2 100 195 a7
Psychological Studies 19 3 2 26 80 16
Total Science 157 763 15 911 1,846 320
Others classified as Postgraduates
Diplomain Education 0 . 0 6
Certificatein Education 145 145
Total others classified as

Postgraduates 0 145 235 6
Grand Total 452 1,140 42 1979 451 33 179 176 151 4901 1,042

*These are Recognized Students.



Student Numbers 2000

Table 1V STUDENTS IN RESIDENCE, 1999-00: DIVISION BY COLLEGE

All Souls
Baliol
Brasenose
Christ Church
Corpus Christi
Exeter

Harris Manchester
Hertford
Jesus

Keble

Lady Margaret Hall
Lincoln
Magdalen
Mansfield
Merton

New College
Ori€
Pembroke
Queen’'s

St Anne’'s

St Cathering's
St Edmund Hall
St Hilda's

St Hugh's

St John's

St Peter’s
Somerville
Trinity
University
Wadham
Worcester

Sub-total

Green College
Kelogg
Linacre
Nuffield

St Antony’s
St Cross
Templeton
Wolfson

Sub-total

Blackfriars
Campion Hall
Greyfriars
Regent’ s Park
St Benet'sHall
Wycliffe Hall

Sub-total

Anglican Theological
Colleges

Addit.

Sience  Students

Total

3
567
466
582
300
407
118
486
415
615
517
454
562
274
426
563
375
513
414
582
604
527
461
537
529

Total
1998-9
5
579
455
567
307
408
108
44
430
595
526
426
543
279
411
557
385
520
424
563
607
518
452
542

Undergraduates
Arts  Science  Total

214 189 403
231 136 367
262 156 418
11 105 216
167 145 312
0 4 A
236 137 373
190 144 334
258 183 441
233 153 386
179 117 296
250 160 410
150 52 202
156 135 291
243 193 436
154 126 280
238 168 406
167 139 306
275 187 462
224 203 427
216 191 407
248 142 390
239 172 111
205 176 381
183 149 332
209 163 372
154 125 279
211 196 407
242 202 444
217 158 375
6,152 4506 10,658
82 82
3 3
1 1
1 1
87 87
12 12
5 5
31 31
78 . 78
28 1 29
45 45
199 1 200
48 48

Postgraduates
Arts  Science Total

3 . 3
9% 63 159
62 32 A
96 65 161
54 3 87
52 39 91
10 1 11
70 37 107
35 33 73
82 75 157
77 35 112
101 52 153
83 57 140
28 11 39
66 66 132
67 52 119
52 41 93
47 19 66
53 45 98
71 39 110
52 61 113
50 39 89
39 12 51
73 45 118
73 68 141
51 27 78
51 28 79
39 59 93
54 45 99
69 57 126
64 47 111
1,820 1,288 3,108
72 77 149
2 . 2
104 1901 295
82 2 84
241 . 241
124 52 176
30 . 30
158 244 402
813 566 1,379
5 5
10 10
5 5
15 15
5 5
8 8
48 48
9 9

Total
Arts
3 .
310 252
293 168
358 221
165 138
219 184
100 5
306 174
225 182
340 258
310 188
280 169
333 217
178 63
222 201
310 245
206 167
285 187
220 134
346 226
276 264
266 230
287 154
312 217
278 244
234 176
260 191
193 184
265 241
311 259
281 205
7972 57%
72 159
2 .
104 14
82 2
241 .
124 53
30 .
158 245
813 653
17 0
15
36
93 .
33 1
53
247 1
57



Table IV (continued)

Students on part-time
courses . . . 153

Total Studentswith
CollegeMembership 6,399 4594 10,993 2,843

1,962 4,805 9,242 6,556 492 16290 16111

" Registered Visiting Students and those matriculated in the University otherwise than for a degree, diploma, or certificate of the
University (see Examination Decrees, 1999, pp. 1016-7, Ch. X, Sect. XII1 and p. 1086, Ch. V11, Sect. |, sub-sect. 6, cl. 6), and students

on the Foreign Service Course.

Other non-matriculated Students

Undergraduates Postgraduates Total Addit. Total
Arts  Science  Total Arts  Science  Total Arts  Science Students Total 1998-9
Diplomain
Educational Studies . . . 0 0 0 . . 0 66
Recognized Students . . . 6 6 6 6 8
Sub-total . . . 9% % 9% 9% 74
Grand total 6,399 4,594 10,993 2,939



Student Numbers 2000

TableV NUMBER OF UNDERGRADUATES MATRICULATING TO READ FOR FIRST DEGREES

Under graduates reading for Honour Schools

MT 1951
() Agricultural and Forest Sciences
(discontinued) 29
2 Ancient and Modern History .
©) Archaeology and Anthropology

4 Biochemistry: Part | 8
(5) Biological Sciences .
(6) Botany (discontinued) 7
(7) Chemistry: Part | 100
(8) Classics and English .
9 Classics and Modern Languages

(10)  Computation
(11) Economics and Management
(12)  Engineering and Materials: Part |
(13) Engineering and Computer Science: Part |
(14) Engineering and Economics (discontinued)
(15) Engineering, Economics, and

Management: Part | .
(16) Engineering Science: Part | 16
17) English 176
(18) English and Modern Languages .
(29) European and Middle Eastern Languages
(20) Experimental Psychology

(21)  Geography a7
(220  Geology 2
(23) Human Sciences .
(24)  Jurisprudence 183

(25) Literae Humaniores 132

(26) Materials, Economics, and Management: Part .
I

(27)  Mathematics 75

(28) Mathematics and Computation

(29) Mathematics and Philosophy

(30) Metallurgy and Science of Materials. Part | .

(31) Modern History 340

(32 Modern History and Economics .

(33) Modern History and English

(34) Modern History and Modern Languages

(35) Modern History and Politics

(36) Modern Languages 220
(37) Music 14
(38)  Orienta Studies 5
(39) Philosophy and M odern Languages .
(40) Philosophy, Palitics, and Economics 187

(41) Philosophy and Theol ogy .
(A9\ Phvaire v}

MT 1961

16

18

15
176

69
25

190
178

115

10
313

223
%
1

251

1R7

MT 1971

17

5é

10
187

21

87
236

I6)
27
13
196
161

181

16
201
19
225
28

245
1
17/

MT 1981

28
10

Gé

14
190

é

136
292

16
27
19

252
148

251

26
19

14
177

MT 1991

16

2

ERER

42
103
31
32
259
137

189

170

MT 1995

16
20
81
88

175
10
13
16
38

8
18

20
120
269

24

6

39
105

31

38
282
126

1901

23
292

310
28
174

MT 1996

25
18
92
98

180
5
10
21
41
6
16

26
116
261

31

5

50

9

24

36
269
141

191

15
24
284
15
15

199
52

25
326
24
1R8]

MT 1997

18
25
93
%

179
11
10
18
67

6
13

28
114
264

15

6

44

9

31

45
281
138

185
A
23
23

299
11
16
33

209
50
44
24

297

24
173

MT 1998

29
20
0
106

24
124
262

39
102
31

265
132

191

25
24
281

317
25
170

MT 1999

2
25
77
104

174
14
12
21
81

5
15

23
126
269

26

3

50

93

31

4
269
129

195
27
23
20

278
13

9
23
28

201
67
36
30

302

26
170

@
@
3
@
)
©

)

)
(10
(12)
(12)
(13
14

(15
(16)
(17
(18)
19
(20
(21)
(22)
(23
e
(29
(26)

(27
(23
(29
(30
(31)
(32)
(33
(3
(39
(36)
(37
(33)
(39
(40)
(41)
(29



Table V (continued)
Undergraduates reading for Honour Schools (continued)

43
(44)
(49
(46)
(47)
(48)

Physics and Philosophy

Physiological Sciences

Psychology, Philosophy, and Physiology
Pure and Applied Biology (discontinued)
Theology

Zoology (discontinued)

Honour School Totals

Bachelor of Fine Art
Bachelor of Theology

ArtsTotals
Science Totas

Grand Totals

MT 1951  MT 1961 MT 1971

MT 1981

5
102
41

MT 1991

15
112

MT 1995

10
114

MT 1996

13
121
41

MT 1997

14
112
)

MT 1998

21
124

MT 1999
16

) ) 4
53 63 97

7 16 49

% 62 49
15 % 46
1704 2971 2610
1,340 1553 1607
364 718 1003
1704 2271 2610

43
(44)
(45)
(46)
(47)
(48



